this Agreement, without cause, by giving thirty (30) days advance written notice to the Contractor of its 
election to terminate this Agreement pursuant to this provision.  Notwithstanding any other provision 
herein, the Contractor may terminate this Agreement, without cause, by giving three hundred and sixty- 
five (365) days advance written notice to the County of its election to terminate this Agreement pursuant 
to this provision. 

8. Time is of the Essence.  Time is of the essence with respect to all provisions of this Agreement that 
specify a time for performance, including the Services as described in Exhibits attached hereto;